3-wire Serial EEPROMs 1K/2K/4K
HM93C46/56/66
FEATURES:
• Internally organized as 128 x 8 or 64 x
16(1K), 256 x 8 or 128 x 16 (2K), 512 x
8 or 256 x 16 (4K)
• Wide-voltage range operation
o 1.8V-5.5 V

Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
HM93C56 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
Operating Ranges
HM93C56 – PI
HM93C56 – SI
HM93C56 – TI
P
S
T
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
HM93C66 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
Operating Ranges
HM93C66 – PI
HM93C66 – SI
HM93C66 – TI
P
S
T
Package Type
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
P
S
T
8-pin, 0.300” Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8-pin, 0.150” Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8-pin, 0.170” Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
12
HM93C46/56/66
Shenzhen H&M Semiconductor Co.Ltd
http：//www.hmsemi.com
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
HM93  C  aa
Device Type
HM93
Supply Voltage
BC = 1.8V to 5.5V
Device Function
46 = 1 Kbit (128 x 8 or 64 x 16)
56 = 2 Kbit (256 x 8 or 128 x 16)
66 = 4 Kbit (512 x 8 or 256 x 16)
Package
P = PDIP
S = SOIC
T = TSSOP
Temperature
I = Industrial (-40°C ~ 85°C)
13
-Y
Z
HM93C46/56/66
Shenzhen H&M Semiconductor Co.Ltd
http：//www.hmsemi.com
PACKAGING INFORMATION
8-pin SOIC
14
HM93C46/56/66
Shenzhen H&M Semiconductor Co.Ltd
http：//www.hmsemi.com
8-pin PDIP
Note:
1. All package dimensions do not include mold flash.  Mold flash shall not exceed 5 mils.
2. Lead dimensions does not include protrusions.  Lead protrusions does not exceed 10 mils and
lead intrusion is not allowed.
3. All dimensions are in inches.
15
HM93C46/56/66